

PROCESS FOR ACCEPTING DONATIONS OF STOCK OR OTHER SECURITIES:

Your broker can transfer the securities to The James Renwick Alliance's account with Wells Fargo Advisors. Your broker may need the following information:

Firm: Wells Fargo Advisors

DTC number (tells Wells Fargo which branch gets the securities): 0141

Account name: James Renwick Alliance

Account number: **3612-2649** (this is our general account)

Your broker should write a letter to The James Renwick Alliance advising us that the securities have been transferred. The letter should specify who is donating the securities, the company that issued the securities and the number of shares (or other information necessary to know what has been given for non-stock donations). If you prefer, this letter can be emailed to admin@jra.org **This is important** because Wells Fargo does not know who donated the securities and therefore cannot tell us.

For any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at admin@jra.org.

Consult with your tax advisor or estate planning attorney for any questions on financial giving.

The James Renwick Alliance for Craft celebrates and advances American Craft and craft artists by fostering education, connoisseurship, and public appreciation through programs, educational trips, publications, and recognition of excellence in the field.